

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10850/2021

THE CLAIM MANAGER ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHADEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the Court's order dated 03.08.2021 he has already deposited the amount and shall be filing proof thereof within two weeks. Let the same be done.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.2.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)