

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10850/2021

THE CLAIM MANAGER ROYAL SUNDARAM
ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHADEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Jyotika Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner
four weeks time is granted to take fresh steps in respect of
respondent no. 2 and to file proof of deposit of amount.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)